CITY of ALBUQUERQUE
TWENTY FIFTH COUNCIL

COUNCIL BILL NO. __R-23-142 ENACTMENT NO. _W-2023-D%

SPONSORED BY: Klarissa Pefia, by request
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RESOLUTION
ADOPTING THE FY 2024 - FY 2025 TWO-YEAR URBAN ENHANCEMENT
TRUST FUND PROGRAM AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE URBAN
ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM'’S PROJECTS.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the Urban Enhancement Committee have
formulated the Urban Enhancement Program for the City of Albuquerque, in
conformance with Section 4-2-1 ROA 1994; and

WHEREAS, the development of the Urban Enhancement Program describes
the proposed uses of the Urban Enhancement Trust Fund earnings anticipated
during the upcoming two fiscal years; and

WHEREAS, the Two-Year Program’s projects will significantly benefit the
quality of life of the City of Albuquerque.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE:

Section 1. That the UETF Committee shall work with the Arts and Culture
Department to develop the Resiliency Residence || program for artists and
fiscal sponsorship funding criteria, application and final award amount to each
artist, in a manner that furthers the diversity, equity, inclusion and access
initiatives undertaken within the UETF funding framework, as part of the FY24-
25 regular funding cycle.

Section 2. That the Two-Year program, FY2024 and FY2025, for the Urban
Enhancement projects is approved.

Section 3. That the following project funds are hereby appropriated as
indicated below and that the project descriptions as attached may only be
amended as provided in Section 2-12-4 ROA 1994.

UETF Project Title/Organization
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Harwood Art Center of Escuela del Sol Montessori

516 Arts (2) The Other Side of the Tracks
Teatro Nuevo Mexico DBA AfroMundo
Three Sisters Kitchen

Keshet Dance & Center for the Arts
Working Classroom Inc.

Fusion

National Institute of Flamenco

Together for Brothers (T4B)

Turquoise Trail Performing Arts
Albuquerque Health Care for the Homeless
Arts Hub

Indian Pueblo Cultural Center

Puha Hubiya

The Children's Hour Inc.

Opera Southwest

John Aaron Lewis Legacy Project

International District Economic Development Genter

Ethos Literacy

New Mexico Young Actors, Inc.

Explora Science Center & Children’s
Museum of Albuquerque

Friends of the Orphan Signs

$12,700
$12,700
$12,700
$12,700
$12,400
$12,400
$12,300
$12,300
$12,300
$10,000
$12,200
$12,200
$12,100
$12,100
$12,000
$12,000

$9,000
$12,000
$11,900
$11,900

$11,900
$11,900

Quintessence: Choral Artists of the Southwest Sing Together $11,900

New Mexico Gay Men's Chorus Pride Concert

Albuquerque Folk Festival

Guitar New Mexico

Albuquerque Philharmonic Orchestra
Albuquerque Museum Foundation

DowntownABQ MainStreet and Arts & Cultural District

$3,600
$11,800
$11,800
$11,800
$11,800
$11,700



Festival Ballet $11,600
2 2023-24 Resiliency Residency Program $120.000
3 Subtotali: $470,000
4 Indirect Overhead: $7.755
5 Total Urban Enhancement Trust Fund FY 2024-25 Program $484,755
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PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 21st DAY OF
BY A VOTE OF: 8 FOR 0

June , 2023

Excused: Lewis

AGAINST.
Pat Davis, President
City Council
, 2023

APPROVED THIS 3(‘) DAY OF ONL

Bill No. R-23-142

TN

TlmotP(M Keller, Mayor
City of Albuquerque

ATTEST:

M&m% Loe T,
Ethan Watson, City Clerk




