CITY of ALBUQUERQUE TWENTY FIFTH COUNCIL

COUN	CIL BILL NO. R-23-142 ENACTMENT NO. R-2023-058				
SPONSORED BY: Klarissa Peña, by request					
	, , ,				
1	RESOLUTION				
2	ADOPTING THE FY 2024 – FY 2025 TWO-YEAR URBAN ENHANCEMENT				
3					
4					
5	WHEREAS, the Mayor and the Urban Enhancement Committee have				
6					
7					
8	WHEREAS, the development of the Urban Enhancement Program describes				
9					
_ 10	during the upcoming two fiscal years; and				
- New Deletion	WHEREAS, the Two-Year Program's projects will significantly benefit the				
- New Deletic	quality of life of the City of Albuquerque.				
□ 13	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF				
14 great	ALBUQUERQUE:				
Bracketed/Underscored Material Bracketed/Strikethrough Material -	Section 1. That the UETF Committee shall work with the Arts and Culture				
원 <u>ቱ</u> 16	Department to develop the Resiliency Residence II program for artists and				
17 To 12	fiscal sponsorship funding criteria, application and final award amount to each				
18 to 18	artist, in a manner that furthers the diversity, equity, inclusion and access				
19	initiatives undertaken within the UETF funding framework, as part of the FY24-				
20 test	25 regular funding cycle.				
의 왕 21	Section 2. That the Two-Year program, FY2024 and FY2025, for the Urban				
<u></u> 22	Enhancement projects is approved.				
23	Section 3. That the following project funds are hereby appropriated as				
24	indicated below and that the project descriptions as attached may only be				
25	amended as provided in Section 2-12-4 ROA 1994.				
26	UETF Project Title/Organization				

	1	Harwood Art Center of Escuela del Sol Montessori	\$12,700
	2	516 Arts (2) The Other Side of the Tracks	\$12,700
	3	Teatro Nuevo Mexico DBA AfroMundo	\$12,700
	4	Three Sisters Kitchen	\$12,700
	5	Keshet Dance & Center for the Arts	\$12,400
	6	Working Classroom Inc.	\$12,400
	7	Fusion	\$12,300
	8	National Institute of Flamenco	\$12,300
	9	Together for Brothers (T4B)	\$12,300
	10	Turquoise Trail Performing Arts	\$10,000
	11	Albuquerque Health Care for the Homeless	\$12,200
	12	Arts Hub	\$12,200
	13	Indian Pueblo Cultural Center	\$12,100
	14	Puha Hubiya	\$12,100
- New	15	The Children's Hour Inc.	\$12,000
	<u>_</u> 16	Opera Southwest	\$12,000
	Deletion 18	John Aaron Lewis Legacy Project	\$9,000
		International District Economic Development Center	\$12,000
Material]	事 19	Ethos Literacy	\$11,900
Mat	19 20	New Mexico Young Actors, Inc.	\$11,900
		Explora Science Center & Children's	
טטאַ	22	Museum of Albuquerque	\$11,900
nder	∯ 23	Friends of the Orphan Signs	\$11,900
[]/[]	1 24	Quintessence: Choral Artists of the Southwest Sing Togeth	ner \$11,900
[Bracketed/Underscored	70 25	New Mexico Gay Men's Chorus Pride Concert	\$3,600
	2 26	Albuquerque Folk Festival	\$11,800
	<u>4</u> 27	Guitar New Mexico	\$11,800
	28	Albuquerque Philharmonic Orchestra	\$11,800
	29	Albuquerque Museum Foundation	\$11,800
	30	DowntownABQ MainStreet and Arts & Cultural District	\$11,700

1	Festival Ballet	\$11,600
2	2023-24 Resiliency Residency Program	<u>\$120,000</u>
3	Subtotal:	\$470,000
4	Indirect Overhead:	\$ <u>7,755</u>
5	Total Urban Enhancement Trust Fund FY 2024-25 Program	
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
₅ 16		
- New Deletion		
18		
Material] - New Aaterial] - Deletic 07 61 81 11		
[Bracketed/Underscored Materia Bracketed/Strikethrough Material 10		
pa ₹ 21		
[Bracketed/Underscored racketed/Strikethrough A		
9pu 13 23		
∩/pa 1±3/ 24		
25 test		
95 26		
<u></u> 4 27		
28		
29	X:\CL\SHARE\CL-Staff_Legislative Staff\Legislation\25 Council\R-142fina	l.docx

1	PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 21st DAY OF June, 2023
2	
3	
4	Excused: Lewis
5	
6	
7	ω_{A}
8	
9	Pat Davis, President
10	City Council
11	
12	
13	APPROVED THIS 30 DAY OF Asset
14	APPROVED THIS DAY OF, 2023
15	
16	
17	Bill No. R-23-142
19 - New - Deletion - Deletion - 20	
Ne 19	
<u>Material]</u> - New <u>aterial</u>] - Deletic	.7 (3)//
15 21 21	In) /4lle
¥ 22 ★ 22	Timothy M. Keller, Mayor
[Bracketed/Underscored racketed/Strikethrough No. 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	City of Albuquerque
)) 	
9pu # 25	
7 ₹ 26	
27 get 27	ATTEST:
28	
ΩĎ	
30	Camille Chausz for E.W.
31	Ethan Watson, City Clerk
32	
33	
34	4